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Friday July 29th Event Location
6:30 - 8:00 PM Open Water Swim Training (for AIA Club and Summerside Residence) Summerside

Friday June 29th: Event Location
6:30 - 8:00 PM Open Water Swim Training (for AIA Club and Summerside Residence) Summerside

Friday July 6th: Event Location
6:30 - 8:00 PM Open Water Swim Training (for AIA Club and Summerside Residence) Summerside

Wednesday July 11th: Event Location
5:00-8:00 PM Package Pick-up At United Cycle United Cycle

Thursday July 12th: Event Location
6:15pm-8:00 PM Volunteer Orientation under White Tent Summerside Lake

Friday July 13th: Event Location

6:00-8:00 PM
6:00-7:00 PM
7:30-8:00 PM

Age Group Package Pick-up
Elite/Jr./Youth Manditory Athlete Briefing and Package Pick-up

Open Water Swim Event (access through Trail Gate)

Summerside - (Access through Trail Gate)
Summerside- (At Finish Line Tent)

Summerside- (South Beach Front)

Saturday July 14th:

Event

Location

5:00 AM

6:00 AM
6:15-8:15 AM
6:00-6:45 AM
6:15am
6:30-6:45 AM
6:30-6:45 AM
6:50 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:05-7:20
7:25 AM

7:30 AM

8:15 AM

8:15 AM

8:20 AM
8:30- 9:00 AM
8:30 AM

8:35 AM

8:35 AM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00-10:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM

Volunteer Breakfast

Summerside Park Opens to Athletes

Body Marking Opens

Elite/Jr./Youth Bike Check

Elite/Jr./Youth Transition Opens

Road Closure Begins

Elite Swim Warm-Up (in designated area North of swim start.)
National Anthem, Elite/Jr./Youth Transition Closes, Female Athlete Introductions.
Parking Lot Closes

Elite/Jr./Youth Female Race Start

Elite Male Swim Warm-Up (in designated area North of swim start.)
Elite/Jr./Youth Male Athlete Introductions.

Elite/Jr./Youth Male Race Start

Body Marking Closes, Age group Swim warm-up north of swim start in designated area
Age group Swim warm-up north of swim start in designated area
Age Group Transition Closes

Elite/Jr./Youth Bike Pick-up

Age Group Sprint Starts

Try-It Distance Starts

Elite/Jr./Youth Awards Presentation

Parking Lot Opens

Bike Roads Re-Open

Age Group Bike Pick-Up

Age Group Awards

Draw Prizes Start

Volunteer BBQ

Run Course Roads Re-Open

Event Closes

Summerside - Volunteer Tent
Summerside- (Through Residence Gate)
Summerside- (Registration Tent)

United Cycle Bike Tent

Summerside- Elite Transiton
Summerside

Beach Front

Elite Transition, Beach Front
Summerside Parking Lot

Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Summerside- (Registration Tent), Beach Front
Beach Front

Summerside- (Transition)

Summerside - (Access Through Tennis Court)
Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Summerside- (Registration Tent)
Summerside Residence Parking Lot

Bike course

Transition- ( SOUTH ACCESS GATE)
Transition /Registration

Transition /Registration

Volunteer / Food Tent

Run Course

Transition Area




