

## Victory Triathlon Scheduled Itinerary



VictoryEven	an An	
Friday July 29th	Event	Location
6:30 - 8:00 PM	Open Water Swim Training (for AIA Club and Summerside Residence)	Summerside
Friday June 29th:	<u>Event</u>	Location
6:30 - 8:00 PM	Open Water Swim Training (for AIA Club and Summerside Residence)	Summerside
Friday July 6th:	<u>Event</u>	Location
6:30 - 8:00 PM	Open Water Swim Training (for AIA Club and Summerside Residence)	Summerside
Wednesday July 11th:	Event	Location
5:00-8:00 PM	Package Pick-up At United Cycle	United Cycle
Thursday July 12th:	Event	Location
6:15pm-8:00 PM	Volunteer Orientation under White Tent	Summerside Lake
Friday July 13th:	<u>Event</u>	Location
6:00-8:00 PM	Age Group Package Pick-up	Summerside - (Access through Trail Gate)
6:00-7:00 PM	Elite/Jr./Youth Manditory Athlete Briefing and Package Pick-up	Summerside- (At Finish Line Tent)
7:30-8:00 PM	Open Water Swim Event (access through Trail Gate)	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
Saturday July 14th:	Event	Location
5:00 AM	Volunteer Breakfast	Summerside - Volunteer Tent
6:00 AM	Summerside Park Opens to Athletes	Summerside- (Through Residence Gate)
6:15-8:15 AM	Body Marking Opens	Summerside- (Registration Tent)
6:00-6:45 AM	Elite/Jr./Youth Bike Check	United Cycle Bike Tent
6:15am	Elite/Jr./Youth Transition Opens	Summerside- Elite Transiton
6:30-6:45 AM	Road Closure Begins	Summerside
6:30-6:45 AM	Elite Swim Warm-Up (in designated area North of swim start.)	Beach Front
6:50 AM	National Anthem, Elite/Jr./Youth Transition Closes, Female Athlete Introductions.	Elite Transition, Beach Front
7:00 AM	Parking Lot Closes	Summerside Parking Lot
7:00 AM	Elite/Jr./Youth Female Race Start	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
7:05 -7:20	Elite Male Swim Warm-Up (in designated area North of swim start.)	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
7:25 AM	Elite/Jr./Youth Male Athlete Introductions.	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
7:30 AM	Elite/Jr./Youth Male Race Start	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
8:15 AM	Body Marking Closes, Age group Swim warm-up north of swim start in designated area	Summerside- (Registration Tent), Beach Front
8:15 AM	Age group Swim warm-up north of swim start in designated area	Beach Front
8:20 AM	Age Group Transition Closes	Summerside- (Transition)
8:30- 9:00 AM	Elite/Jr./Youth Bike Pick-up	Summerside - (Access Through Tennis Court)
8:30 AM	Age Group Sprint Starts	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
8:35 AM	Try-It Distance Starts	Summerside- (South Beach Front)
8:35 AM	Elite/Jr./Youth Awards Presentation	Summerside- (Registration Tent)
9:00 AM	Parking Lot Opens	Summerside Residence Parking Lot
10:00 AM	Bike Roads Re-Open	Bike course
10:00-10:45 AM	Age Group Bike Pick-Up	Transition- (SOUTH ACCESS GATE)
10:15 AM	Age Group Awards	Transition /Registration
10:30 AM	Draw Prizes Start	Transition /Registration
10:30 AM	Volunteer BBQ	Volunteer / Food Tent
10:30 AM	Run Course Roads Re-Open	Run Course
10:30 AM 11:00 AM	Event Closes	Transition Area